DESA

INTERNATIONAL
PFA-36-36
PORTABLE FORCED AIR HEATER
. Issued: June 1989
lllustrated Parts List
KNIPCO
IMPORTANT: Do not use key numbers when ordering service parts. Always order components F50F
by part number and description. Include model and serial numbers.
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 M51104-01 Handle 1 17 M11084-26 Screw, #10-16 x 3/8" 2
2 098511-73 Upper Shell 1 18 M50631 Rubber Bumper 2
3 M11084-29 Screw, #10-16 x 3/4" 2 19 079513-01AK | Side Cover 1
4 M15823-27 Screw, #10-16 x 1/2" 6 20 098138-01 Motor Bracket 1
5 098512-13 Combustion Chamber 1 21 M30865-02 Bushing 1
6 M10908-2 Screw, #6-32 x 3/8" 2 22 M25907 Bushing 1
7 M16660 Photocell Bracket 1 23 M11271-8 Clip Nut 6
8 M16656-4 Photocell Assembly 1 24 M50104-02 Bushing 1
9 hid Burner Head Assembly 1 25 M11084-26 Screw, #10-16 x 3/8" 6
9-1 M50597 Nozzle 1 26 M15823-37 Screw, #8-18 x 1/4" 1
9-2 M29835-2 Spark Plug 1 27 098511-93 Lower Shell 1
9-3 079980-01 Nozzle Adapter 1 28 M29652-01 Rubber Airline 1
9-4 097125-01 Bracket 1 29 098557-01 fgnitor Kit 1
9-5 M29824 Nut, 14mm 1 30 M11084-29 Screw, #10-16 x 3/4" 2
10 M11084-26 Screw, #10-16 x 3/8" 2 31 079973-01 Fuel Line 1
11 M30884 Fan 1 32 M50876-02 Fuel Filter (With Bushing) 1
12 b Motor and Pump Assembly 1 33 M10990-3 Rubber Bushing 1
121 097073-01 Motor 1 34 M16841-16 Wire Assembly (Red, 6") 1
12-2 079975-01 Pump Body 1 35 b Wire Connector (Blue Wires) 1
12-3 M22009 Insert 1 36 - Wire Connector (Red Wires) 1
12-4 M22456-1 Rotor 1 37 ** Wire Connector (White Wires) 1
12-5 M235608 Pump End Cover 1 38 M50671-01 Safety Control 1
12-6 M29632 Lint Filter 1 39 097702-01 Fuel Cap (Includes Gasket) 1
12-7 M29633 Intake Filter 1 40 098513-22 Fuel Tank 1
12-8 M29609 Filter End Cover 1 41 M51108-01 Heat-Shell Shield 1
12-9 M12461-31 Screw, #10-32 x 1" 3
12-10 | M27694 Adjusting Screw 1
12-11 M10993-1 Pressure Relief Spring 1 PARTS AVAILABLE - NOT SHOWN
1212 | M22997 Plug 1
12-13 M8940 Steel Ball, 1/4" diameter 1 079514-01 Tradename Decal
12-14 | M29612-01 Output Filter 1 098493-01 General Information Decal
12-15 M12461-31 Screw, #10-32 x 1" 6
1216 | M50016 Elbow, 90° 1
12-17 | M8643 Blade 4 OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
1218 | FHPF3-2C Screw, #10-32 x 1/4” 2
13 M51105-01 Fan Guard 1 HA1200 Hang-up Thermostat
14 098219-06 Power Cord 1 HA1202 Heavy Duty Wheels and Handle Kit
15 ‘M11143-1 Strain Relief Bushing 1 HA1206 | Standard Wheels and Handle Kit
16 NTC-4C Hex Lock Nut, 1/4-20 2 HA1180 Air Gauge Kit

**Available at your local hardware store.
***Not available as an assembly.

=

098887-01
REV. A
6/89



5T (uny jeurioN Buung) aBesodwy
9¢ (spunod arewixoiddy) jangd 1noyum 1yBlap 1ajeal ZH09/A0Z} sjuawaiinbay o093
%14 (spunod syewixoiddy) 1yBiap Buiddiys 180 (1noH 18 suojjed s’ deuwixoiddy ) uondunsuo) Eng
9¢ (1sd) @anssaid dund ny 1 4 (suolien 's 'n ) Aiyoede) yue) fong
991 (W49 ereuwnxoiddy) inding a1y 10H |10 |9n} L# 10 aUdSOI3) fang
Scll WdH 10101 000°0S (anoy J9d nLg) Buney inding
SNOILVYIIdID3dS

N1

a3 a3y ¥ qounoo | L3

Al3dvs i3

8 Ny

9Nd YHVdS L
|
a3y -
4. ang
HOLINDI
polal:|
N33HD
T ALIHM ZHO9 ACEL
BN1d H3MOd
HOLON AUIHM ET
T130010Hd ane
N3O |
3LiHM 3LIHM

WYHOVIA DNIHIM

ATEINISSY 3DVYMOVd HOLOW

M3IA d300TdX3 HILVIH




